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Wednesday   5:00 PM Lanes 23 - 34Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

President: Mary Aaron    Vice President: Lewis Thornton
Secretary/Treasurer: Loretta James

Sergeant at Arms: Joe Morris

Lane Assignments
Another fantastic season in the books! Thank you for bowling with us!

Your dedication, passion, and sportsmanship have made this season unforgettable.
Keep practicing, stay excited, and we'll see you back on the lanes next season!

Team Standings
Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30
1 32 7 10 or Better 137 74 508 96 54887 45332 605 1666 704 1957
2 31 5 D H M 136 74 519 85 54958 46039 604 1711 692 2003
3 33 2 Untouchables 120 90 480 120 54884 43193 641 1677 767 2055
4 34 1 Pin Killers 115 95 512 91 55446 46125 663 1794 773 2124
5 23 3 Come Back 111 99 425 170 54148 38317 524 1420 700 1933
6 25 8 Party Chasers 106 104 449 148 54277 39994 599 1531 755 1999
7 24 4 Stalkers 104 106 504 98 52390 43636 586 1625 685 1922
8 26 12 Stormers 102½ 107½ 430 165 53954 41156 597 1529 703 2021
9 27 6 Just Us 93 117 492 109 54390 43671 586 1674 698 2025

10 28 9 One-N-Dun 89 121 430 166 50251 35663 496 1430 681 1985
11 30 10 300 70 140 427 168 51098 36170 489 1396 664 1921
12 29 11 Soul Bowlers 69 141 400 192 52406 35378 501 1260 695 1833

Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

590 10 or Better 1666 10 or Better 687 10 or Better 1957 10 or Better
578 D H M 1649 D H M 675 Come Back 1933 Come Back
507 Untouchables 1420 Come Back 664 D H M 1907 D H M

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 235 Bill Drayton 646 Dwight Paino Jr. 266 Bill Drayton 719 Bill Drayton

224 James Adamson 626 Bill Drayton 251 James Adamson 670 Dwight Paino Jr.
224 Nathan Carter 592 Melvin Magee 249 Melvin Magee 667 Melvin Magee
224 Melvin Magee

Women 212 Sharon Blackmon 529 Henrietta Johnson 255 Michelle Isabell 653 Michelle Isabell
203 Henrietta Johnson 527 Viola Peels 251 Sharon Blackmon 646 Annie Headen
203 Michelle Isabell 498 Loretta James 240 Mary Moore 635 Viola Peels

Season High Scores
Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series

773 Pin Killers 2055 Untouchables 605 10 or Better 1711 D H M
755 Party Chasers 2025 Just Us 597 Stormers 1625 Stalkers
700 Come Back 1985 One-N-Dun 501 Soul Bowlers 1396 300

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 60 games to be eligible for any league award.

Handicap Game Handicap Series Scratch Game Scratch Series
Men 334 Lee Carroll 799 Dwight Paino Jr. 277 Shun Drayton 657 Rory Morton

300 Warren Jones 744 Lewis Thornton 247 William Akins Sr 637 Rory Morton II
291 Ron McComb 719 James Adamson 235 Roosevelt Clark 619 Derek Williams

719 Bill Drayton

Women 279 Rosetta Ford-Brown 783 Viola Peels 237 Tonda Hill 592 Henrietta Johnson
271 Mary Aaron 707 Loretta James 224 Cynthia Woods 541 Sharon Blackmon
264 Deborah Lockett 690 MaryAnn Carter 207 Michelle Isabell 482 MaryAnn Reedus

Team Rosters
1 - Pin Killers  Lane 34  HDCP=91
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Loretta James 157 43 13729 87 186 173 139 498
Bill Drayton 171 30 15466 90 235 192 199 626
Shun Drayton 184 18 14959 81 a174 a174 a174 522

2 - Untouchables  Lane 33  HDCP=120
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Lee Carroll 171 30 14904 87 156 160 192 508
Mary Aaron 154 45 13878 90 149 124 148 421
Cynthia Woods 155 45 13088 84 148 163 167 478
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3 - Come Back  Lane 23  HDCP=170
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Mary Moore 125 72 11331 90 130 112 168 410
Roosevelt Clark 153 46 13471 88 171 170 172 513
Michelle Isabell 147 52 12427 84 203 155 139 497

4 - Stalkers  Lane 24  HDCP=98
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Rosetta Ford-Brown 144 54 11694 81 141 119 141 401
Rory Morton 182 20 12576 69 a172 a172 a172 516
Rory Morton II 178 24 14989 84 159 174 164 497

5 - D H M  Lane 31  HDCP=85
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Melvin Magee 178 24 10174 57 190 224 178 592
Henrietta Johnson 167 34 14100 84 203 149 177 529
Derek Williams 174 27 14622 84 185 156 187 528

6 - Just Us  Lane 27  HDCP=109
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Warren Jones 142 56 10262 72 158 136 153 447
Tonda Hill 174 27 13609 78 136 156 171 463
Lewis Thornton 176 26 12168 69 171 153 169 493

7 - 10 or Better  Lane 32  HDCP=96
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Viola Peels 165 36 13225 80 182 184 161 527
James Adamson 176 26 11660 66 160 224 200 584
Joe Morris 167 34 14106 84 192 182 181 555

8 - Party Chasers  Lane 25  HDCP=148
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

Trelane Grayson 116 80 8016 69 128 130 112 370
Thomas Garcia 163 37 11768 72 171 140 191 502
William Akins Sr 170 31 14813 87 183 198 159 540

9 - One-N-Dun  Lane 28  HDCP=166
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Calvin Brandon 118 78 10316 87 111 157 97 365
Elnora Washington 116 80 9124 78 116 115 125 356
Dwight Paino Jr. 196 8 12804 65 219 211 216 646

10 - 300  Lane 30  HDCP=168
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total

MaryAnn Carter 130 67 9757 75 126 134 112 372
Annie Headen 110 85 8617 78 135 108 145 388
Nathan Carter 187 16 5238 28 183 224 132 539

11 - Soul Bowlers  Lane 29  HDCP=192

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
MaryAnn Reedus 137 61 9610 70 155 128 120 403
Trenise Latiker-Johnson 110 85 7605 69 106 112 121 339
Ron McComb 153 46 12575 82 155 143 193 491

12 - Stormers  Lane 26  HDCP=165

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms -1- -2- -3- Total
Deborah Lockett 138 60 12427 90 109 132 122 363
James Clarett 131 66 5518 42 a121 a121 a121 363
Sharon Blackmon 161 39 12142 75 147 212 131 490

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

17 Mary Aaron 13878 90 154 45
3 James Adamson 11660 66 176 26

80 William Akins Sr 14813 87 170 31
45 Edward Batiste 0 0 bk157 43
87 Sharon Blackmon 12142 75 161 39
58 Calvin Brandon 10316 87 118 78

8 Liz Braswell 0 0 bk156 44
104 Fannie Brooks 0 0 bk138 60
111 Fred Buckley 0 0 bk155 45

4 Lee Carroll 14904 87 171 30
39 Leonard Carter 0 0 bk166 35
37 MaryAnn Carter 9757 75 130 67
38 Nathan Carter 5238 28 187 16
20 James Clarett 5518 42 131 66
28 Mary Clark 0 0 0 0

138 Roosevelt Clark 13471 88 153 46
6 Leonard Cottom 0 0 0 0

13 Robert Cunningham 4127 20 206 0
1 Wendy Davis 0 0 0 0

23 Bill Drayton 15466 90 171 30
82 Shun Drayton 14959 81 184 18

2 Edward Evans 0 0 bk167 34
70 Rosetta Ford-Brown 11694 81 144 54

139 Thomas Garcia 11768 72 163 37
5 Trelane Grayson 8016 69 116 80

15 Annie Headen 8617 78 110 85
41 Johnny Henderson Jr 0 0 bk205 0

126 Josh Henderson 0 0 0 0
127 Tonda Hill 13609 78 174 27
137 Sharod Holmes 0 0 0 0

95 Michelle Isabell 12427 84 147 52
22 Loretta James 13729 87 157 43
18 Brenda Jenkins 0 0 bk112 83
30 Henrietta Johnson 14100 84 167 34
25 Warren Jones 10262 72 142 56
16 Trenise Latiker-Johnson 7605 69 110 85
19 Deborah Lockett 12427 90 138 60

110 Melvin Magee 10174 57 178 24
142 Ron McComb 12575 82 153 46
130 Jimmy McMillan 0 0 0 0

7 Robert Millard 0 0 bk170 31
66 Robert L. Miller 0 0 0 0
47 Mary Moore 11331 90 125 72

134 Joe Morris 14106 84 167 34
89 Rory Morton 12576 69 182 20
61 Rory Morton II 14989 84 178 24
14 Dwight Paino Jr. 12804 65 196 8

129 Viola Peels 13225 80 165 36
63 Linda Pointer 0 0 bk145 54

140 Eugene Pope 0 0 0 0
12 MaryAnn Reedus 9610 70 137 61

128 Donnie Reese 0 0 0 0
24 Sue Scott 0 0 bk135 63
88 LaToine Smith 0 0 0 0

103 Lewis Thornton 12168 69 176 26
125 Eddie Washington 0 0 bk145 54

49 Elnora Washington 9124 78 116 80
48 Derek Williams 14622 84 174 27
90 Victor Williams 0 0 bk178 24
64 Cynthia Woods 13088 84 155 45
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